1/13/22, 2:00 PM Coversheet

CITY OF OAKLAND PARK, FLORIDA
CITY COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM REPORT

AGENDA ITEM NO. 8

MEETING DATE: 12/1/2021

PREPARED BY: Albert J Carbon III, P. DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL: PUBLIC WORKS
E., Public Works
Director

SUBJECT: Approval of Central Region Large User Wastewater Agreement Amendment No. 1
1. BACKGROUND/HISTORY

Issue Statement: The Central Region Large User Wastewater Agreement expires on December 31, 2021. The City of Fort
Lauderdale has sent an updated agreement for review by all Large Users, but comments and revisions will not be completed
and approved by December 31. An amendment to extend the Agreement for 90 days (until March 31, 2022) is requested to
allow municipalities time to finalize a new agreement.

Recommended Action: City Commission adopt a resolution for the proper City official to execute an amendment to the
Central Region Large User Wastewater Agreement, extending the term until March 31, 2022.

Background: The City of Oakland Park has been part of the Broward County Central Region Large User Wastewater
System since its creation in 1982. The Central Region is operated by the City of Fort Lauderdale. The Large User
Agreement between the Cities of Fort Lauderdale and Oakland Park provides for payments and annual rate setting criteria for
the operational, replacement and repair, and capital improvement funding as defined in a 20-year schedule.

The current agreement is set to expire on December 31, 2021.

2. CURRENT ACTIVITY

The City of Fort Lauderdale supplied the Central Region Large Users with a new draft Agreement in October 2021. Large
User parties include Oakland Park, Wilton Manors, and portions of Davie, Port Everglades and Lauderdale-by-the-Sea. Fort

https://oaklandpark.novusagenda.com/agendapublic/CoverSheet.aspx?ltemID=9419&MeetinglD=760 1/2



1/13/22, 2:00 PM Coversheet

Lauderdale 1s also part of the Large User Agreement and also operates the Central Region Wastewater System. The System
includes wastewater treatment and regional pumping and conveyance systems.

Oakland Park staff has completed its review of the proposed new Agreement and submitted comments to Fort Lauderdale in
late November.

During the 4th Quarter Large Users Wastewater Advisory Board meeting held on November 3, 2021, the schedule was
discussed, and the Board voted to provide a 90 days extension to allow all municipalities to review and finalize their
respective agreement.

Approval of the extension is required prior to December 31, 2021 to extend the current agreement.

3. FINANCIAL IMPACT

No financial impact.

4. RECOMMENDATION

City Commission adopt a resolution for the proper City official to execute an Amendment to the Central Region Large User
Wastewater Agreement, extending the Agreement until March 31, 2022.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution
Current Wastewater Large User Agreement
Agreement Amendment

https://oaklandpark.novusagenda.com/agendapublic/CoverSheet.aspx?ltemID=9419&MeetinglD=760 2/2


https://oaklandpark.novusagenda.com/agendapublic/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=31790&ItemID=9419
https://oaklandpark.novusagenda.com/agendapublic/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=31719&ItemID=9419
https://oaklandpark.novusagenda.com/agendapublic/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=31728&ItemID=9419

